### 502183332 01/04/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Oliver Sacks	11/09/2012
Adam Marc Pisoni	12/31/2012
Kris Branson Gale	12/20/2012
James Robert Patterson	01/02/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yammer, Inc.
Street Address:	410 Townsend St., Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13598485

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7202939822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-882-8080

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 337264.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen S. Roche

Total Attachments: 8

502183332

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029566 FRAME: 0877 P \$40.00 13598485

source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029566 FRAME: 0878

I <u>David Oliver Sacks</u> ("A inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>METHOD I</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	•		
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Yam Francisco, Califor to insert here in given Applicatio	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Yammer, Inc., 410 Townsend Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, California 94107 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following			
was filed on <u>August 29, 2012</u> and was given Application  No <u>13/598,485</u> by the following Office " <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ";				
Yammer, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL		
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the		
following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;				
Application No.	Filing Date	Office		

Page 1 of 2

	**************************************	
į		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	11 9 201Z Date	
David Oliver Sacks		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

Docket No.: 337264.01

inventor of subj	ect matter ("IN d " <u>METHOD FO</u>	VENTION") disclosed a	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent NETWORK ACTIVITY STREAMS"
ASSI Depa Fran to in give Office	GNEE'S legal repartment, Yamm cisco, Californiansert here in pure application	SSIGNOR hereby authoresentatives, of the Laver, Inc., 410 Townsend 94107 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGO arentheses (filed on No.	v and Corporate Affairs Street, Suite 300, San GAL REPRESENTATIVES), and by the following this APPLICATION's
No _	_	29, 2012 and was given y the following Office " <u>U</u>	
assigns ("ASSIGN exclusive rights, other applications	EE"), is entitled title and intere s and patents d	d to, and is desirous est in the INVENTION a lerived therefrom, such	of itself and its successors and of acquiring, the entire and nd the APPLICATION (and all as continuing applications, in eign countries ("APPLICATION
			uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
		ON DERIVATIVES after th	
Application No.	i	iling Date	Office
		,	

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: <u>337264.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Adam Marc Pisoni

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Kris Branson Gale</u> ("AS inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>METHOD F</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	•		
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Yam Francisco, Califor to insert here in given Applicatio	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Yammer, Inc., 410 Townsend Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, California 94107 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following			
was filed on <u>August 29, 2012</u> and was given Application  No <u>13/598,485</u> by the following Office " <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ";				
Yammer, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL		
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the		
following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;				
Application No.	Filing Date	Office		

Page 1 of 2

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Kris Branson Gale

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

Docket No.: 337264.01

(if other than English)

I James Robert Patterso joint inventor of subject matte application entitled "METHOD FOR "METHOD "	er ("INVENTION") disclose	
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Yam Francisco, Califor to insert here in given Applicatio	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Lawmer, Inc., 410 Townsend nia 94107 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed on _on No.	w and Corporate Affairs Street, Suite 300, San GAL REPRESENTATIVES), and by the following ) this APPLICATION's
	st 29, 2012 and was giver by the following Office " <u>U</u> ";	
Yammer, Inc., a Delawar assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle exclusive rights, title and interest other applications and patents and for the United States, it DERIVATIVES"));	ed to, and is desirous erest in the INVENTION a derived therefrom, such	nd the APPLICATION (and al as continuing applications, in
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	· ·	
following table for any APPLICA Application No.	Filing Date	Office
Application No.	Filling Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

James Robert Patterson

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

James Robert Patterson

Docket No.: 337264.01

(if other than English)